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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.659

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.09.2020


STOPPAGE AT BAYANA STATION


    659. SHRIMATI RANJEETA KOLI:


             Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any proposal for stoppage of Nanda Devi Express at

Bayana Railway Station of Bharatpur District of Rajasthan has been received by the Government;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a)&(b) Yes, Sir. Representations including from the Hon’ble

Member of Parliament have been received for stoppage of

12401/12402 Kota-Dehradun Nanda Devi Express at Bayana. As part of Zero Based Time tabling exercise a thorough review of all stoppages on Indian Railways is being undertaken based on operational feasibility and patronage.


(c) Does not arise.


*****

